THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION CONTANED MUST NOT BE OPIED OR DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS e TR
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. l‘ /‘ 20 l‘ U O 5 /‘ 2 3 2
REVISIONS
. REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ESEE%OLOSODLVEG'TOO7H—U4£1 ] N%RR'E‘SNB'EA(ST'?SAM P | 19 /N 1781378 WAS 1690127 & 20 P/N 1781380 WAS 1691319. | SL | 07/19/05 | ME | 04-06-36
2. ALL DRILLED HOLES (FOR MOUNTING . Q | CHANGED PN & DESCRIPTION ITEM 6, SHEETS 1 & 3 | SLJ | 09/15/05 | MG | 05-09-06
COMPONENTS & HARDWARE TO HULL) R | ADD OPT. 100-75318 , PAGE 3, & ITEM#'S 39 THRU 45 | GD 11/1/05 MG 05-06-28
SHALL BE SEALED W/ WHITE SILICONE S | ADDED CENTER TRANSOM TRIM SCREW, #7, SHEETS 1 & 4 | SLJ | 01/10/06 ME 051148
SEALANT WHEN THE FASTENER IS INSTALLED. T | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 10, SHEET 4 | SLJ | 01/16/06 ME 051226
3. THE CANVAS MANUFACTURERS’ INSTRUCTIONS W/ CANVAS U | DELETED oM § 9, CALL OUT TN AS SUPPLED W/CAWAS HARDWARE, SHEETS 1 & 4| SL | 01/17/06 | ME | 051232
SHALL BE USED WHEN OPTIONAL CANVAS IS INSTALLED.
. _ ¥ *
OPT: 100-70515(27)28) * oeLeTe w/ opr.
CONSOLE SUB-ASS'Y @ 10070087
OR N 4
@3 OPT.100—70513 REFER TO DWG. L On oARAS
(6)(08) |NOT SHOWN 09-201 ™ T HARDWARE
PILOT SEAT SUB—ASS’Y | - T~
REFER TO DWG. \ ;
09-251
DRILL & TAP
9 PLCS. IN HULL
OPT.100—-70301
OPTIONAL COVERS: (NOT SHOWN)
®® (14)0R (35) OPT: 100-70505
—_0OR — (WITHOUT COOLER)
(37) OR (38) WHEN COOLER
IS INSTALLED.
LOCATED IN CENTER
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX =+ .010
X=1x1
XX = + .03 X=11/1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AVILA DATE: 01/28/02 | DRAWN: || READ |PNIE:01/22/07 |SCALE: NONE ] BOAT MODEL NMOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: K. RANERI DATE: 01/28/02 | DWG. TITLE: T/MTK
WHALER o |DESGN: L scholz DATE: 01/28/02 | | ) < | A S S e r b |y [N RELEN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERVG GROUP |INT. ENG: . GATICA DATE: 2/11/02 Ol‘ 09 7 6 W W 20 W 1 oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 U 051232

® SEE DWG. 09-201
///Ji) FOR CLEAT LOC'N

\
COOLER & CUSHION ‘I
OPTIONS: 100—70203 @ (SELF ADHESIVE)
FISH PKG. _ §
®& 100—70307 ===

COOLER SEAT

STBD AFT

» %
8

BN
@

L
POLE CLIP LOC’NS.
W

\—J

" INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: | READ [DATEig1/92/02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 17MTK
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =41 . - -
————— G/??JZ/P =103 %: s/ [Fimal AS S e r |y [N R EN No: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010976 11201 5 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 11207
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

051232

(44) (2) AT LEG BASE, P/S

DRILL & TAP
(4)(2) AT SEAT SIDE, P/S

===
§ o

0

OION{

DRILL &

TAP, P/S

R

-

-

J 0
X [ K /
==ttt : e—
OPT: 100-75318 @ (4) UNDER SEAT, P/S
“ INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: | READ  [DATEig1 /97 /02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. ‘ 17MTK
V /7 7% = 4 TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
S ———— ﬁpr x o . Xosie |[Fimal AS S e b |y, [T RELEN No: TOWG. \o: SHT. NO.
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 010976 11201 3 o4




0512352

CURRENT ECD

REV.
U

>
22 g8 g
©) 6 @5@@@ @O @@

©
€

11201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

DDA

g <t
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
4 +—EATCEEAT-ASSY,—HDPEBW—98—COOLER—72QTPORT +Ho68+39
2 A CLEEATASSY,HPPEBW—98COOHER—72F—STBP +Ho68+21 g —
34| EA | SCREW, TAPPING #SA 5/8 PTH-SC 1616925 Q gg
4 113 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1 4—-20 X 1.57 PPH SC 1008598 g gﬁ
5 |42 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1 4—-20 X 1”7 PPH SC 1008580 o
6 | 90 |EA.| SCREW, TAP #1OA X 1.57 W/STP EPXY ORNG PFH 1814515 S
7 | 5 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PTH SC 1008804 z O
8 | 20 |EA.| SNAP STUD, W #8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 203786 gx NG
9 1+ EAEYE—STRAP FYE TFHE—POWN—S5/A187 CHRAZING 36+1+26 gg Eg
1 |EA.| RAIL, BOW BW170MT—06 SS 1817768 "o_"\ oo
2 |EA. | RAIL, SIDE BW170MT—02 AFT 1689429 o |20
61 EAT-SEREW,—TAPRING #10/—\ 1+ 5 PFH-SC 1016248 >\
1 |EA.| CAP, RUBRAIL BW170MT—02 TRNSM TRIM 1690126 = -
1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW17/MTK—05 CNSL CVR BLK 1771130 e 0O
1 |EA.| INSERT, RUB RAIL CHAR FLEX 40’ 1020817 g
1 |EA.| RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 40’ 1020858 3 | E
9 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.57 PFH SC 1008382 o 0
9 |EA.| WASHER, FINISH #12 SS 958868 =
1 |EA.| CUSH, BW17/MTK—05 BOW 1781378 § )
1 |EA.| CUSH, BW17MTK—=05 COOLER SEAT 72QT 1781380 5 ()
2TEAT HOOK, PEAS COOLER 1/8” WHT TO043 181 '5_(_ <[
1 |EA.| COOLER, 72QT WHT 1016427
1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW170MT—-05 REV'BL SEAT CVR BLK 1771128 <D(
1 |PR.] CLIP, POLE STRG BLK — MAST LIGHT 0590646 & -
2 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #1OA X 1”7 PTH SC 1008739 G v
2 |EA.| RIVET, POP/BLIND #3 16 X 3/8” SS 192120 Ig C
1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW17MTK—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLK 1753197 <§( 6 T
1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW17/MTK—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLUE 1756018 13 LL
1 |EA.| LABEL, BW CLEARANCE 17MTK—04 STERN SEAT LEXAN 1769263 20 o
2HEAT+PEATE—BW—9/—STERN-—SEFAT-SUPPORTLEG Ho023456 NI
P2 EA. SCF’E‘v"v;, MAGCHHNE #1 4—20 125" PFH-SE 1243289 giﬁ :I
AT CYSH BWH-AMK—OB4—STERN—SEAT W/HD‘v"v’P \vAvIHT//GPY 166465 ;glx';x
4 HA+KNOB—OEKING—3A/A8—16 2 /4" SS 154695+ ;2§ o
A, CANVA?:, BW17MTK—04 CNSL CVR W/COOLRCUTOUT GRY 166645 %é %
1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW17MTK—05 CNSL CVR BLUE 1771131 géwg o
1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW170MT—05 REV'BL SFAT CVR BLUE 1771129 ZETTT%
1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW17MTK—05 CNSL CVR W/COOLRCUTOUT BLK 1776599 Z§g><§ 5
1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW17MTK—05 CNSL CVR W/COOLRCUTOUT BLU 1776601 55% g
1 | EA FRAME, BW170DIS—04 ALUM AFT SEAT PRT 1773133 §§ B
1 |EA. FRAME, BW170DIS-04 ALUM AFT SEAT STB 1773134 E%Q
2 | EA. CUSH, BW170DIS—04 AFT SEAT 1773999 §§§
2 | EA. CUSH, BW17/0DIS-04 B/R AFT SEAT 1774001 E%’F:"
8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 27 PFH SC 1010297 S
4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1 4—-20 X 1.57 POH SC 1010438 4 ®§
6 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 2” PFH SC 1235308 o
,,'5
g
MR
[«]
R
T3k
@




